I W

~ &

10
1
12
13
i4
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON
UM 1233
In the Matter of
MOTION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
COMPANY

Detailed Depreciation Study of the Company
Pursuant to Order Nos. 91-186 and 01-777.

Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon asks the administrative law judge
(ALJ) to modify three dates in the procedural schedule in the above-captioned docket.! Pursuant
to the current schedule, staff and intervenor changes to Portland General Electric Company’s
(“PGE”) depreciation study are due June 19, 2006. The schedule also calls for a settlement
conference on July 7, 2006 and for the parties to distribute an Issues and Agreement list on July

14", Staff requests that that the ALJ modify the procedural schedule as follows;

Event Current Schedule Modified Schedule
Staff and Intervenor’s
Proposed Changes Circulated | June 19, 2006 June 30, 2006
to All Parties
July 12, 2006 (9:30 a.m. to
Settlement Conference July 7, 2006 1:00 p.m.)
Issues and Agreement List
Developed and Distributed to | July 14,2006 July19, 2006
All Parties

Staff asks for the schedule modification because it needs additional time in which to
finalize its proposed changes PGE’s depreciation study.

The other parties to this docket, PGE and the Citizens’ Utility Board have been consulted
regarding this request for schedule change and neither objects. Notably, the modification to the
date for settlement conference does not require the ALJ’s authorization. However, staff includes

i

! Staff submiits this request pursuant to OAR 860-013-0031.

Page 1 - MOTION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE

S55A/ssa/GENQ4561
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
{5033 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300




1  its proposed modification to that date in this request for the convenience of the parties and to

2 give notice to all who may be interested of the change to the settlement conference date.

3
4 DATED this & E day of June 2006,

5 Respectfully submitted,

HARDY MYERS
Attormey General

AL X

9 Stephanie 8. Andrus, #92512
Assistant Attorney General
10 Of Attorneys for Department of Revenue,
State of Oregon, Defendant

~ A

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 2 - MOTION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE

SSA/ssa/GENQ456]
Departiment of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
{503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503} 378-5300



1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on June 19, 2006, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in this

- VS T

proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid
5  first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service.

PGE RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC0702
PORTLAND OR 97204
pge.cpuc.filings@pgn.com

CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
LOWREY R BROWN
UTILETY ANALYST
10 610 SW BROADWAY - STE 308
PORTLAND OR 97205
11 lowrey@oregoncub.org

D e =1 O

JASON EISDORFER

12 ENERGY PROGRAM DIRECTOR
610 SW BROADWAY STE 308

13  PORTLAND OR 97205
jason@oregoncub.org

14 PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
DOUGLAS C TINGEY

15 ASST GENERAL COUNSEL
121 SW SALMON 1WTC13

16 PORTLAND OR 97204
doug.tingey@pgn.com

’ %@Wfo{g@b
18

Neoma Lane
19 Legal Secretary
20 Department of Justice
Regulated Utility & Business Section
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 973014096
(503) 378-6322



