1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION					
2	OF OREGON					
3	UM 1233					
4	In the Matter of					
5	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY		MOTION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE			
6 7	Detailed Depreciation Study of the Company Pursuant to Order Nos. 91-186 and 01-777.					
8	Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon asks the administrative law judge					
9	(ALJ) to modify three dates in the procedural schedule in the above-captioned docket. Pursuant					
10	to the current schedule, staff and intervenor changes to Portland General Electric Company's					
11	("PGE") depreciation study are due June 19, 2006. The schedule also calls for a settlement					
12	conference on July 7, 2006 and for the parties to distribute an Issues and Agreement list on July					
13	14 th . Staff requests that that the ALJ modify the procedural schedule as follows:					
14	Event	Current Schedule		Modified Schedule		
15	Staff and Intervenor's Proposed Changes Circulated to All Parties	June 19, 2006		June 30, 2006		
16	Settlement Conference	July 7, 2006		July 12, 2006 (9:30 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.)		
17 18	Issues and Agreement List Developed and Distributed to All Parties	July 14, 2006		July19, 2006		
19	Staff asks for the schedule modification because it needs additional time in which to					
20	finalize its proposed changes PGE's depreciation study.					
21	The other parties to this docket, PGE and the Citizens' Utility Board have been consulted					
22	regarding this request for schedule change and neither objects. Notably, the modification to the					
23	date for settlement conference does not require the ALJ's authorization. However, staff includes					
24	///					
25						

Page 1 - MOTION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE SSA/ssa/GENQ4561

 $^{\rm 1}$ Staff submits this request pursuant to OAR 860-013-0031.

26

Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 (503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300

1	its proposed modification to that date in this request for the convenience of the parties and to			
2	give notice to all who may be interested of the	change to the settlement conference date.		
3	DATED this day of June 2006.			
4	DATED this day of June 2006.			
5		Respectfully submitted,		
6		HARDY MYERS Attorney General		
7		O 1 O C		
8	1	21/2/20		
9		Stephanie S. Andrus, #92512 Assistant Attorney General		
10		Of Attorneys for Department of Revenue, State of Oregon, Defendant		
1				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				

Page 2 - MOTION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE SSA/ssa/GENQ4561

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
2				
3	I certify that on June 19, 2006, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in this			
4	proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid			
5	first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service.			
6	6 PGE RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY			
7	121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC0702 PORTLAND OR 97204			
8	pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com			
9	CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON LOWREY R BROWN			
10	UTILITY ANALYST 610 SW BROADWAY - STE 308 PORTLAND OR 97205			
11	lowrey@oregoncub.org			
12	JASON EISDORFER ENERGY PROGRAM DIRECTOR 610 SW BROADWAY STE 308			
13	PORTLAND OR 97205 jason@oregoncub.org			
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC DOUGLAS C TINGEY				
15	ASST GENERAL COUNSEL 121 SW SALMON 1WTC13			
16	PORTLAND OR 97204 doug.tingey@pgn.com			
17	Blomazane			
18	Neoma Lane			
19	Legal Secretary Department of Justice			
20	Regulated Utility & Business Section			
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				